
 

Declaration of compliance for 
materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with 
foodstuffs 

Versie 1.0 
Quality & Compliance 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • 3581 Beverlo • Belgium 
Tel. +32 11 40 14 08  
contact@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 1/1 

 

 

We, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium 

 

Declare that the following articles 

 

Article number Description 

012.221.8 Champagne underbung crown cap 29 mm 100 pieces 

012.222.6 Champagne underbung crown cap 29 mm 1000 pieces 

 

Made out of LDPE 

 

And used for/as stopper to be used in combination with a 29 mm crown cap 

 

Comply with EU Regulations: 

 

• 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP) 

 

• 10/2011 

 

OML (overall migration limits) 

We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration. 

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. 

 

SML (specific migration limits) 

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions. 

Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request. 

 

Dual use - additives are absent 

 

The material complies and is suitable for contact 

- with all types of foodstuffs, except fatty foodstuffs, according to Annex III, Table 3, Reg. (EU) No 

10/2011 

- in any prolonged storage at room temperature or below, including hot filling conditions up to 100°C, 

according to Annex V, Table 3, Reg. No 10/2011. 

 

The storage conditions are: room temperature or below 

 

This declaration of compliance has been determined through Declarations of our Suppliers that may 

include tests, analyses, theoretical calculations, etc. 

 

Version 2 – 12/03/2024 

 

Signed and dated,  Beverlo, 12/03/2024 

 

 
Nadja Balis - Quality & Compliance Specialist 

 


